PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			71. 50125			(c
		315317	B. WING			08/	22/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EVOEL O	ADE AT THE DINES			2	9 NORTH VERMONT AVE		
EXCEL	ARE AT THE PINES			A	TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
E 037 SS=D	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppli Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie EP Training Program	m	ΕO)37			9/30/23
	§403.748(d)(1), §41 §441.184(d)(1), §46 §483.73(d)(1), §483 §485.68(d)(1), §48	16.54(d)(1), §418.113(d)(1), 60.84(d)(1), §482.15(d)(1), 3.475(d)(1), §484.102(d)(1), 5.542(d)(1), §485.625(d)(1), 85.920(d)(1), §486.360(d)(1),					
	Hospitals at §482.1 at §484.102, REHs under §485.727, Of RHC/FQHCs at §48 (1) Training progra the following: (i) Initial training in epolicies and proced staff, individuals proarrangement, and vexpected roles. (ii) Provide emergel least every 2 years. (iii) Maintain docum preparedness traini (iv) Demonstrate stiprocedures. (v) If the emergency procedures are sign	m. The [facility] must do all of emergency preparedness lures to all new and existing eviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ency preparedness training at entation of all emergency					
LABORATORY	•	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

O9/08/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the estimate. (See instructions.) Except for pursing homes, the findings stated above are discloseble 90 days.

Any deliciency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deliciency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315317	B. WING_		l l	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	hospice must do al (i) Initial training in policies and proced hospice employees services under arra expected roles. (ii) Demonstrate sta procedures. (iii) Provide emerga least every 2 years (iv) Periodically rev emergency prepara employees (includi special emphasis p procedures necess others. (v) Maintain docum preparedness train (vi) If the emergency procedures are sig must conduct traini procedures. *[For PRTFs at §44 program. The PRT (i) Initial training in policies and proced staff, individuals pr arrangement, and v expected roles.	418.113(d):] (1) Training. The lof the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing and individuals providing angement, consistent with their aff knowledge of emergency ency preparedness training at eiew and rehearse its edness plan with hospice and nonemployee staff), with placed on carrying out the eary to protect patients and entation of all emergency	E 03			
	preparedness train (iii) Demonstrate st procedures.	ing every 2 years. aff knowledge of emergency nentation of all emergency				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			C /22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	(v) If the emergence procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For PACE at §460 organization must of the conduct training in policies and procedures are sign arrangement, controllers, consisted (ii) Provide emergence least every 2 years (iii) Demonstrate stoprocedures, including what to do, where the case of an emerge (iv) Maintain docum (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For LTC Facilities Program. The LTC following: (i) Initial training in policies and procedures and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures. (ii) Provide emergency staff, individuals programs and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies and procedures are sign must conduct training in policies are si	py preparedness policies and nificantly updated, the PRTF ng on the updated policies and 0.84(d):] (1) The PACE do all of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding on-site services under factors, participants, and ent with their expected roles. Incomprehence the participants of the ogo, and whom to contact in ncy. Internation of all training. The preparedness policies and nificantly updated, the PACE ng on the updated policies and nificantly updated, the PACE ng on the updated policies and next §483.73(d):] (1) Training facility must do all of the emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ency preparedness training at nentation of all emergency	E 0	37		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315317	B. WING		I	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE AT THE PINES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	CORF must do all of (i) Provide initial trapreparedness policiand existing staff, in under arrangement with their expected (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years. (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate st procedures. All new and assigned specithe CORF's emerge their first workday. include instruction in alarm systems and equipment. (v) If the emergen procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For CAHs at §485] The CAH must do at (i) Initial training in the policies and procedure and where necessal personnel, and gue cooperation with finauthorities, to all neindividuals providing and volunteers, corroles.	35.68(d):](1) Training. The of the following: ining in emergency ies and procedures to all new ndividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent roles. Inceptation of the training at the entation of the training. The personnel must be oriented if it responsibilities regarding ency plan within 2 weeks of the training program must in the location and use of signals and firefighting cy preparedness policies and inficantly updated, the CORFing on the updated policies and of the following: emergency preparedness lures, including prompt guishing of fires, protection, and efighting and disaster ew and existing staff, g services under arrangement, insistent with their expected incy preparedness training at	EO	37		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				SURVEY PLETED
		315317	B. WING			08/2	22/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/2	E/EUEU
				2	9 NORTH VERMONT AVE		
EXCEL (CARE AT THE PINES				TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	(iv) Demonstrate st procedures. (v) If the emergent procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For CMHCs at §4 CMHC must provide preparedness policing and existing staff, in under arrangement with their expected documentation of the demonstrate staff is procedures. There emergency prepared years. This REQUIREMED by: Based on review of Preparedness Progwith administrative the facility failed to preparedness train annually. This defires idents and was On 8/17/2023 at 8: review of the facility Policies and Procedured evidence the emergency prepared existing staff annual on 8/18/2023 at 12 interviewed the Lice	rentation of the training. raff knowledge of emergency cy preparedness policies and nificantly updated, the CAH ng on the updated policies and 85.920(d):] (1) Training. The e initial training in emergency ies and procedures to all new ndividuals providing services t, and volunteers, consistent roles, and maintain ne training. The CMHC must knowledge of emergency rafter, the CMHC must provide edness training at least every 2 NT is not met as evidenced of the Emergency gram binder and interviews staff it was determined that provide emergency ing to all new and existing staff cient practice affected all evidenced by the following: 50 AM, the surveyor began of the facility was providing edness training to all new and	E	037	1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENT FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The f staff were educated on emergency preparedness. No residents were adversely affected by the deficient practice. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDEN WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO B AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICE PRACTICE: All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENSITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE	ED BY Facility NTS BE ENT E	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315317	B. WING			001	- I
		313317	D: W			08/2	22/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EXCEL	CARE AT THE PINES			29 NORTH VERMONT AVE			
LAGEL	DAKE AT THE THE			-	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	Continued From pa	ge 5	ΕO	37			
	Manuel. At that time documentation for t	eeing the Emergency Preparedness (EP) el. At that time, the surveyor requested nentation for the training of all new and ng staff for Emergency Preparedness.			DOES NOT RECUR: Emergency preparedness training included in the yearly facility educa fair.		
	presence of the LN and the Clinical Vic requested evidence were trained on Em On 8/22/2023 at 8:5 of staff with incomp she was working or training however she would be able to ge	2:49 PM, the surveyor in the HA, the Director of Nursing, e President of Nursing (CVP) that all new and existing staff tergency Preparedness. 52 AM, the CVP brought a list lete signatures and stated that in getting staff to sign off on EP are did not believe that she at all signatures before the end at time the CVP stated that			4. MONITORING OF CORRECT ACTIONS: Administrator or designee will conduct audits weekly for 4 weeks and ther monthly for 2 months to ensure that newly hired employees receive emergency preparedness training, results of the audits will be present QAPI Committee for review to ensure continued compliance.	luct n at all The ed by	
	she did not think that training for the previous A review of a facility with a Plan date of "Intent" section: "It is provide a Staff Edu State and Federal F"Procedure" section the staff education and annual requirer plan shall ensure the annually for all facil in the following area emergency procedure preparedness; d. A awareness program include Advanced E	at there was evidence of EP rious year. y policy titled "Staff Education" 02/01/2022 revealed under the is the policy of the facility to cation Plan in accordance with Regulations." Under the in: 3. "The facility will ensure plan includes both pre-service ments." 4. "The staff education hat education is conducted ity employees at a minimum, has: b. Fire Prevention, sures-life safety, and disaster occident prevention and safety ins; e. Resident Rights to Directives; f. Osha					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315317	B. WING		1	C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F O	00		
F 558 SS=D	156511, NJ 158380 Census: 112 Sample Size: 25 + The facility was not the requirements of for Long Term Care cited for this survey	in substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, Facilities. Deficiencies were 2.	F 5	58		9/30/23
	§483.10(e)(3) The services in the facil accommodation of preferences except endanger the health other residents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observationand review of pertire determined that the reasonable accommodation in reach of 2 of 6 reasonable accommodation.	right to reside and receive ity with reasonable		1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDE FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFOR THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Residents # 68 and # 23 call be placed within their reach. Resident # 23 were not adversely at this deficient practice. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDENT PRACTICE.	ells were dents # 68 ffected from	
	following: A.) On 8/14/2023 a tour of the facility, \$ #68 asleep in bed.	t 9:44 AM, during the initial Surveyor #1 observed Resident At that time, Surveyor #1 evice on the floor adjacent to		WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL AFFECTED BY THE SAME DI PRACTICE: All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practic having call bells within reach.	EFICIENT I to be ce of not	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			08/2	22/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/2	LILULU
EVCELO	ARE AT THE PINES			29	NORTH VERMONT AVE		
EXCEL	ARE ALTHE PINES			A	TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Continued From pa	ge 7	F 5	558			
F 556	the bed. On 8/15/2023 at 11 Resident #68 aslee Surveyor #1 observadjacent to the bed On 8/16/2023 at 8:4 Resident #68 aslee Surveyor #1 observadjacent to the bed On 8/17/2023 at 9:5 Resident #68's call the bed. On the same date at the company of the President (CVP) ob bed. At that time, Sidevice on the floor.	:33 AM, Surveyor #1 observed up in bed. At that time, yed the call device on the floor. 40 AM, Surveyor #1 observed up in bed. At that time, yed the call device on the floor. 56 AM, Surveyor #1 observed device on the floor adjacent to at 11:45 AM, Surveyor #1 in facility's Clinical Vice pserved Resident #68 awake in urveyor #1 observed the call At that time, the CVP	F	958	audit was conducted to determine to residents have a call bell within their reach. 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR: The Staff were in-serviced on the importance of ensuring that all residually have their call bell within reach always have their call bell within reach and or supervisor will conduct inspectively morning to ensure all resident bells are within reach. 4. MONITORING OF CORRECTIACTIONS: Administrator or designee will audit residents □ rooms weekly for 4 weethen monthly for two months to ensure sidents □ call bells remain within the residents □ call bell w	dents ach. ator, ections ats' call VE Seks and aure all reach.	
	it on Resident #68's he/she had an addi Resident #68 point his/her bed near the observed an addition clip to the call device wall input. The call from Resident #68. A review of Resident he facility revealed was at Ex Order 26. 4B1 dincluded an intervet the resident's call liencourage the resident.	evice from the floor and placed is bed. Resident #68 said tional call device. At that time, ed towards the wall behind a privacy curtain. Surveyor #1 onal call device attached via see cord protruding from the device appeared out of reach in the floor of the floor o			The results of the audits will be pre- to the QAPI Committee quarterly fo quarter. The QAPI committee will determine if further audits are nece	r one	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			1	C 22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C 29 NORTH VERMOI ATLANTIC CITY,		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 558	all requests for assi B.) On 8/14/2023 at the facility, Surveyo bed. At that time, S device on the floor, reach. On 8/16/2023 at 8:3 Resident #23 in bed observed the call do Resident #23's reach. On 8/17/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach. On 8/16/2023 at 9:5 Resident #23's call his/her reach.	stance." 1 9:43 AM, during initial tour of r #2 observed Resident #23 in urveyor #2 observed the call and out of Resident #23's 39 AM, Surveyor #2 observed d. At that time, Surveyor #2 evice on the floor, and out of	F 5	58				
	N.J.A.C. § 8:39-31. Safe/Clean/Comfor CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1	table/Homelike Environment	F 5	34			9/30/23	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
	315317	B. WING _			22/2023
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	•	
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
§483.10(i) Safe Environments and comfortable and hobut not limited to resupports for daily living the facility must progression of the facility of the facility shall the protection of the facility shall the facility shall the facility shall the protection of the facility shall the faci	right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and ving safely. Divide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the resident does not pose a safety risk, exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior; bed and bath linens that are e closet space in each pecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); resident and comfortable lighting ortable and safe temperature itally certified after October 1,	F 58	4		
•	e maintenance of comfortable				
	Continued From pa §483.10(i) Safe Env. The resident has a comfortable and ho but not limited to resupports for daily liv. The facility must pro §483.10(i)(1) A safe homelike environment use his or her persopossible. (i) This includes ensured receive care and sephysical layout of the independence and (ii) The facility shall the protection of the or theft. §483.10(i)(2) House services necessary and comfortable into §483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sephysical areas; §483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable must maintain 81°F; and	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 §483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide- §483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to	A BUILDIN 315317 B. WING RROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT THE PINES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 §483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide- §483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to 81°F; and	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT THE PINES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 §483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide- §483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (ii) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (iii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition; §483.10(i)(6) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to 81°F; and	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315317 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 §483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide-\$483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. \$483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; \$483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in \$483.90 (e)(2)(iv); \$483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to 81°F; and

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315317	B. WING			C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	by: Based on observa other facility docum that the facility faile orderly environmer second floor and vi and B.) a homelike floors, 2nd and 3rd evidenced by the form A.) On 8/14/2023 at tour of the facility, SA A strong odor of Surveyor #1 observe to be dried, brown On 8/14/2023 at 10 of the facility, Surve strong odor of On 8/15/2023 at 11 room Total A strong emanate from the in #27 who resides in that he/she was no On 8/16/2023 at 8: room Total Company emanate from the in observed Resident #1 did not observed sheets. On 8/16/2023 at 9: room Total Company stains on the wall in	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and review of nentation, it was determined to to provide a A.) sanitary and it for 3 of 39 rooms on the arious areas on the 3rd floor dining atmosphere for 2 of 2. This deficient practice was following: It 9:44 AM, during the initial curveyor #1 entered room emanated inside the room. For a floor stain that appeared liquid. It 9:44 AM, during the initial curveyor #1 entered room emanated inside the room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room emanated from the room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room. It 9:44 AM, during the initial tour eyor #1 entered room.	F 584	A. A. Sanitary and orderly end 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDE FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFET THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The facility worked on updating protocols, cleaning schedules, a educating the housekeeping de on proper cleaning procedures. facility created a cleaning guide housekeepers to follow when cle common areas and residents' ro Rooms 252, 254, 258, and 361; , and meditation identified were thoroughly clean immediately. The door post corr rooms 352, 354, 356, 357, 358, 362,363, and 364 were cleaned immediately. Third floor dining re window was cleaned, and scree replaced. Over-bed-table missin trim was removed from third-floor room. Side rails in room 359 we immediately. No residents were affected by the deficient practice 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESI WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL AFFECTED BY THE SAME DE PRACTICE: All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice initial audit was conducted to de other rooms are clean with equi- good repair.	cleaning and partment The for all eaning poms. the cart ed ners to 361, com n was g side or dining re cleaned adversely e. DENTS FO BE FICIENT o be e. An termine if	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION			COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315317	B. WING _		I	C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	the head board of to on the floor. The gl carcasses on it. Alsa hole in the dry wa floor was a partial pand an empty med. On 8/17/2023 at 11 with Surveyor #1, the assigned to room cleans those rooms that a resident in rodresser and under the residents from bathroom. She considerable "all over the On 8/17/2023 at 11 with Surveyor #1, the CVP of the facility residents in room the room. The CVP Resident #27 refus. On 8/21/2023 at 12 with Surveyor #1, the Administrator replication asked if it was reassanitary environment. During the initial to at 10:28 AM, reside considerable odor. The floor marks and debris. During a tour of the Surveyor #2 observed.	the bed was an insect glue trap ue trap had numerous insect so behind the head board was all. Underneath the bed on the biece of an **Ex Order 26. 4B1** brief icine cup. 1:06 AM during an interview he housekeeper (HK #1) 1:06 and room **Issee** said she in the morning. She stated from **Issee** said she in the morning. She stated from **Issee** share a finished and **	F 58	3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES THAT THE DEFICIENT PRADOES NOT RECUR: The facility Administrator and Housekeeping are actively se staff to complete the houseke Systemic changes listed belo. Carbonization schedule f was revised and updated. Room cleaning guide as foll on The facility will increase the following rooms with reside known to have episodes of in in not common areas. The Housekeeping Direct conduct inspections every make morning meetings to identify issues. The facility will train staff cleaning techniques, the use products and the importance control. Will train staff regular staff informed about the lates and best practices. The Director of Housekeekeep detailed records of cleans chedules, inspections, and a related to cleanliness. 4. MONITORING OF CORFACTIONS Administrator or designee will weekly audits of 6 rooms, for then monthly for two months, that the facility remains sanita homelike environment for the The results of the audits will be the sudits will be the	Director of eleking to hire eleping team. For rooms Demented. Director of eleking to hire eleping team. Director of cleaning of infection of cleaning of infection of cleaning of infection of the cleaning of infection of cleaning of infection	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			C 08/22/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				29	9 NORTH VERMONT AVE		
EXCEL C	ARE AT THE PINES				TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
	CHMMADV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			•		0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 5	84			
	screen in last windo	ows was ripped and the			to the QAPI Committee quarterly fo	r one	
		erved to have white dry dots on			quarter. The QAPI committee will		
	them.	•			determine if further audits are nece	ssary.	
	* an over bed table	in the dining room was				-	
		sing side trim. The radiator			B. Homelike Dining Atmosphere		
	cover had chipped	wood and stained.			1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS		
		or rooms 352, 354, 356, 357,			ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENT		
		363 were dirty and had dust			FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECT	ED BY	
	debris.				THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE:		
	* Geri chair in hallway with dust along bottom				The facility implemented a homelik		
	edge, arm rests ripped, upper top ripped bottom				dining atmosphere immediately. The		
		wound around wheels.			facility educated the dietary, recrea		
		364 was observed to be rusted floor. The base board also had		and nursing departments on homelike dining environment. The residents in the			
				dining areas were served all items on the			
		ea. A pipe in the corner had base with rust marks on			tray directly on the table. Meals we		
	floor.	base with Tust marks on			removed from the hot plates and pl		
		nical lift was observed with			directly on the table. All residents i		
		pped around, medication cart			dining rooms were provided with pl		
		apped around them.			mats. No residents were adversely		
	* elevator floor chip				affected by the deficient practice.		
		55 had window blinds that					
	were broken and be	ent.			2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDE	NTS	
		floors had black marks.			WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO		
	* room 359 side rai debris.	ls observed with dried tan			AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFIC PRACTICE:	IENT	
					All residents have the potential to b	e	
	8/18/2023 at 11:54	with the surveyor on AM, Licensed Practical Nurse			affected by the deficient practice.		
	(LPN #3) said we a				SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO EN		
		cleaning of a room) of every			THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE	=	
		hly. The wheelchairs are			DOES NOT RECUR:		
		onthly and Geri chairs are also			The facility reviewed and updated t		
	cleaned monthly.				Dining Assistance/Observation poli		
	A mandani - 5 41 5 - 1	it i tial !!! i			reflect changes to the dining experi		
		lity policy titled, "Resident			for all residents participating in com		
		ocedure" under "Policy"			dining. Other systemic changes list	ea	
		s on all floors will be cleaned ng Pomona spray and			below:		
	and disiniected usi	ig i officia spray affu			 Homelike dining experience 		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING	-		08/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	1 00/2	22/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Disinfectant cleane overbed tables, wa disinfected using the further revealed untour will be conduct room on each floor inspected to ensure before initially being pulled, floors will be bathrooms, will be and toilet paper, and for cleanliness." A review of the faci Environment dated the policy of the faci lean environment Federal regulations "5. The facility will panitary, and comforts and observation in surveyor observed their meal on the transport the meal on 18/16/2023 at 8 meal observation in 6 residents in dining their tray and remait the meal. On 08/18/2023 at 8 observation in the 3 residents in dining their tray and remait of the sidents in dining their tray in the sidents in dining their tray and remait the meal.	er bathrooms, dressers, alls, will be cleaned and the Pomona Spray." The policy der, "Procedure" that, "An AM ted daily for each residents in the facility, all rooms will be at that room is presentable goleaned (All trash will be a checked for cleanliness, checked for soap, paper towel, and bathroom will be checked for soap, paper towel, and bathroom will be checked lity policy titled, "Safe do 2/01/2023 revealed that, "It cility to provide a safe and in accordance to State and in the public." at 12:19 PM, during lunch in the 3rd floor dining room, the 9 of 9 resident were served ay and remained on the tray al. 8:24 AM, during breakfast in the 3rd floor dining room, 6 of groom were served meal on ined on the tray through out 8:20 AM, during breakfast meal ard floor dining room, 11 of 11 room, were served their meal food remained on the tray	F 5	584	implemented in all dining areas. Education provided to all depart involved in dining experience: Serving all items in the tray direct the table. Assisting residents opening item needed. Proper hand wash for staff and residents during mealtimes. Providing residents with proper chinaware and silverware. MONITORING OF CORRECT ACTIONS: Administrator or designee will conditive weekly audits for 4 weeks and them monthly for 2 months to ensure that proper dining experience is followed ining areas. The results of the audit be presented to the QAPI Committed quarterly for one quarter. The QAP committee will determine if further are necessary.	ectly on ms as IVE luct tt d in all dits will ee I	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			C 08/22/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	DDE		2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	08/18/2023 at 8:34 Assistant (CNA #1) left on the tray replimed on tray and earoom." During an interview 8/18/2023 at 9:01 A (LPN #2) when ask meal on trays and it off the tray respond on 8/18/2023 at 9:0 meal observation in residents were service remained on the tray remained on the tray remained on the tray in front of the pathey need. When as meals off the trays, residents eat their residents eat their residents was a facility Assistance/Observation and the trays of the pathey need. When as meals off the trays, residents eat their reside	with Surveyor #2 on AM, Certified Nursing said was asked if the meal is ed "all I can say always serve at meal off tray in the dining with the surveyor on M, Licensed Practical Nurse ed if residents are served their f the residents eat their meal ed "Yes." 28 AM, during a breakfast a 2 east dining room, 5 of 5 yed their meal on the tray and by through out the meal. with Surveyor #2 on M, the Director of Nursing cess for serving meals in the en trays come up distribute atient. We offer assistance if sked if residents eat their the DON responded "Yes, the meal off the tray."	F 5	84				
F 689 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-31.4 (a) NJAC 8:39-4(a)(12) Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Acciden) azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F 6	89			9/30/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ı	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315317	B. WING			22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The facility must er §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observar pertinent facility do that the facility faile environment is free specifically by havin medications left in Accidents. The deficient practifollowing: On 8/14/2023 at 9:4 the facility, the survone capsule left on resident beds in room on 8/16/2023 at 9:4 observed two table night stand betwee observed two tables and betwee observed that tablets may be accompleted. LPN #1 stated that tablets may be accompleted.	resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of cuments, it was determined to ensure a resident's from accident hazards ag unattended, unpackaged 2 of 2 rooms reviewed for the was evidenced by the 46 AM during the initial tour of reyor observed two tablets and the night stand between two om the surveyor again the new of the surveyor showed Licensed N #1) the tablets and capsule, she believed one of the	F 6	1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDING FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Medications were removed from of resident #21 and room adversely affected from this definition. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDING WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL AFFECTED BY THE SAME DE PRACTICE: All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice initial audit was conducted to determine that no medications are left at being a system on the proper medication and the proper medicatio	n bedside Resident were not ficient IDENTS TO BE FICIENT to be se. An etermine bedside. ENSURE FICE Ced and n focus on	
	surveyor observed	35 AM while in room the state of the an unattended, unpackaged top of a cabinet across from		medications out of reach from of should not have access to them The Director of Nursing will kee records of medication administr	others who n. p detailed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING _		1	C 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 689	the room, told the swas medication that one point in time. On 8/21/2023 at 12 with the surveyor, to "No" when asked be should be left near replied, "If it's left thasked if she would the bedside a poter A review of the und "Medication Administration to encompletely ingested ingested, this is not the point in the resident is a sadministration to encompletely ingested ingested, this is not the point in the resident is a sadministration to encompletely ingested ingested, this is not the point in the resident is a sadministration to encompletely ingested ingested, this is not the point in time.	Resident #21 who resided in surveyor that the white tablet at was dropped in the room at 2:47 PM during an interview he Director of Nursing replied, by the surveyor if medications the bedside. Further, the DON here." when the surveyor consider medications left at	F 68	competencies, inspections, an incidents related to medication unattended. 4. MONITORING OF CORRI ACTIONS: Administrator or Designee will residents rooms weekly for 4 then monthly for 2 months to e no medication is left at bedside results of the audits will be pre the QAPI Committee quarterly quarter. The QAPI committee determine if further audits are	ECTIVE audit 5 weeks and nsure that e. The sented to for one will	
	appropriate." N.J.A.C. § 8:39-29. Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(I) §483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must en require dialysis recwith professional st comprehensive per the residents' goals This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observatiand review of other	4 (h) sure that residents who eive such services, consistent andards of practice, the con-centered care plan, and	F 69	1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESID FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFE		9/30/23

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: ` ´			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315317	B. WING			l	22/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EVOEL 6	A DE AT THE DIVIES		- 1	29	NORTH VERMONT AVE		
EXCEL	ARE AT THE PINES			A	TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Continued From pa	ige 17	F6	98			
	monitor a resident's	Ex Order 26. 4B1			THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE:		
					A new order was received and carr		
		treatment			to monitor Resident #161's Ex Order		
		eficient practice was identified			site every shift. Resident #161 was	not	
	for 1 of 1 residents (Resident #161) an following:	reviewed for ^{Ex Order 36, 481} d was evidenced by the			adversely affected by this deficient practice.		
	Tollowing.				2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDE	NTS	
	According to the Ac	Imission Record Resident#			WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO		
		o the facility with diagnoses			AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFIC		
		nited to: Ex Order 26. 4B1			PRACTICE:		
					All residents on hemodialysis have	the	
					potential to be affected by this defic		
		ost recent Minimum Data Set		practice. An initial audit was conducted to			
		ent tool used to facilitate care,		determine that all patients on			
		vealed Resident #161 had a			hemodialysis have a physician's or		
	Ex Order 26. 4B1	score of sol /15			care plan to monitor the hemodialy	SIS	
		#161 was Ex Order 26. 4B1.			access point.		
	received Ex Order 26, 481 W	indicated the Resident			3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO EN	CLIDE	
	received wi	ille a resident.			THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE		
	A review of the Phy	sician Order summary on			DOES NOT RECUR:	-	
		nclude a physician order to			Comprehensive training was provide	led to	
	monitor the Ex Orde				all Nurses on the importance of		
					monitoring hemodialysis access po	ints on	
		mentation in the medical			each shift for signs of infection, red	ness,	
		nt #161's <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i>			swelling, or tenderness. Check for		
	was monitored.				and thrills to ensure proper blood fl		
					Ensure that the access site dressin	g is	
		e Plan did not indicate that the			clean, intact, and dry.		
	residents to Order 20. 4.	was to be monitored.			4 MONITORING OF CORRECT	VE	
	During on intensions	with the curveyer on			 MONITORING OF CORRECTI ACTIONS: 	٧L	
		with the surveyor on AM, Resident # 161 said			DON or designee will conduct weel	dv	
	he/she goes to	three (3) times a week.			audits of 2 hemodialysis patients for		
	norshe goes to	unee (5) unes a week.			weeks and then monthly for two mo		
	During an interview	with the surveyor on			ensure that all hemodialysis patient		
		AM, Licensed Practical Nurse			physician's orders and care plans t		
		residents have their			monitor their dialysis access points		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	C C CX3) DATE SURVEY	
		315317	B. WING		I	22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	schedule and we had book we give to the LPN #2 said we che they have it (comm where the second put in vital does resident weight weights but we go halso have a physicisite. This would be During an interview 8/18/2023 at 10:40 (DON) was asked what are you we transcribe the rasked what are you we we	communication epatient or ambulance driver. eck when they come back if unication book) and this is would write any. We have every shift vitals and is. LPN #2 further said that and we have monthly weights. We would an order to monitor access done every shift. Twith the surveyor on AM, the Director of Nursing what care do you provide for a ne DON replied they (nurses) chedule and it depends on the weight weight to write director of the instruct to write director of the chart. When are expectations regarding to write director of the chart. When are expectations regarding the DON responded "a patient to go to the chart. When are expectations regarding mission nurse notes the assessment. This also goes are and care plans to be clean, en change the dressing." The change the dressing." The should have been a check Resident #161's the chart to go to the chart t	F 6	results of the audits will be the QAPI Committee quarquarter. The QAPI committee determine if further audits	rterly for one ittee will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING		I .	C 22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 698	monitor the Ex Orde	-	F6	98			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Food Procurement,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)		F 8	12		9/30/23	
	§483.60(i) Food sat The facility must -	fety requirements.					
	approved or consid state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision do facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision do	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State					
	serve food in accor standards for food s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat other facility docum	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of entation, it was determined		1.1. CORRECTIVE ACTION ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESION FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFF	DENTS		
	hazardous foods ar and consistent man illness. This deficient the following: On 8/15/2023 from surveyors, accompa	d to handle potentially and maintain sanitation in a safe aner to prevent food borne and practice was evidenced by 8:25 to 9:03 AM, the anied by the Food Service Regional Manager (RM),		THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE All defrosted items that were labeled and dated were disca immediately. Expired food items the walk-in freezer were removed immediately. All other items were for expiration date. All food items walk-in freezer were labeled walk-in freezer were labeled walk-in freezer.	: not properly rded ms found in oved vere checked ems in the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTII IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. 001.20					
		315317	B. WING			08/2	22/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
EXCEL C	ARE AT THE PINES				9 NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 20	F 8	312			l	
	observed the follow	-			date. All food items in the refrigerat	or		
		3			designated for residents were disca			
		If in the walk-in refrigerator a			immediately. Immediate education			
		d 17 defrosted house shakes.			provided to the dietary department			
		pull date or manufacturer			regarding food labeling and checking			
		e RM stated that the "shakes			expiration dates on all items on del			
		s after pulling from freezer to greed that there was no way to			dates. Immediate education was pr to the nursing department about for			
	determine how long				labeling for any food items placed i			
	supplements were			resident designated refrigerators.				
	''	J		should include date and resident's				
		lf, an unopened gallon of			Dietary staff were educated immed	iately		
		est if used by" date of			on the use of facial hair coverings.			
		removed the expired gallon of			2 IDENTIFICATION OF DECIDE	NITO		
	milk to the trash.				2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDE WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO			
	3 On an upper she	If in the walk-in freezer (2)			AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFIC			
		clear plastic contained frozen			PRACTICE:			
		to the FSD and RM. The			All residents have the potential to b	е		
		ved from their original			affected by the deficient practice.			
		no dates. On interview the						
		e biscuits should be dated						
	when removed fron	n the original container.			3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO EN			
	On 09/16/2022 from	0.00:42 AM to 0:52 AM the			THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE	-		
		n 08:42 AM to 8:52 AM, the nied by Registered Nurse (RN			DOES NOT RECUR: The Director of Dietary will review t	he		
		ollowing on the 2 West nurses			DATING AND LABELING POLICY			
		signated refrigerator:			dietary staff. The Director of Dietary			
		g			audit labeling of all items in the wal			
		ne inside of the refrigerator			fridge weekly. The Director of Dieta			
		dent food and supplements			review the HEALTHSHAKE STORA			
		ag filled with what appeared to			POLICY with all dietary staff. The D			
		melon. The watermelon			of Dietary will inspect expiration da			
		nd the bag had no dates. In			all food items on delivery date. The			
		uteed Shrimp Paste had been The shrimp paste jar had no			Director of Nursing or designee will the OUTSIDE FOOD BROUGHT IN			
		d no manufacturers use by			FAMILY/VISITOR TO	יטי		
		shelf a plastic container,			PATIENTS/RESIDENTS POLICY W	ith the		
		contained strawberries. The			nursing department. The Director of			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING		1	22/2023	
EXCEL C	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE AT THE PINES	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	stated that nursing monitoring of the country and in the present of the country o	o date. On interview RN #1 staff were responsible for ontents of the refrigerator. RN d products involved to the ce of the surveyor. n 08:53 AM to 9:01 AM, the nied by Licensed Practical RN #2), observed the cast nurses station designated	F 812	Nursing or designee will audit at designated fridges weekly to en resident food items are labeled properly. The Director of Dietary Administrator will review the UN POLICY with all departments rethe/ use of hair nets and facial owhen entering and exiting the ki area. 4. MONITORING OF CORRE ACTIONS: The Director of Dietary or design conduct weekly audit for 4 week then monthly for 2 months to en proper labeling of all items in the fridge. The Director of Dietary owill conduct weekly audit weekly weeks and then monthly for 2 mensure all defrosted items are laproperly. The Director of Nursin designee will conduct weekly auweeks and then monthly for 2 mensure all items in the refrigerat designated for residents are lab dated properly. The results of the will be presented to the QAPI Couarterly for one quarter. The Quarterly for one quarter. The Quarterly for one quarter. The Quarter necessary.	sure and dated and IFORM garding overings tchen CTIVE nee will as and sure e walk-in r designee a for 4 conths to abeled g or dit for 4 conths to ors eled and e audits ommittee API		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315317	B. WING _			/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		22/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	date upon acceptar delivery date sticke used to identify whe to the facility. 3. Follow the "CCS Protocol" for all datall products. 4. Use a date gun, with legible writing accordance with the System Protocol." 5. Discard all foods The surveyor review Health Shake Storafollowing was reveal "To ensure that all I stored and consum The following was recodure: 3. All Health Shake 14-day usage stick nourishment/snack 4. Once that 14th descriptions are left, the Shakes are left, the Outside Food Broup Patients/Residents following was reveal heading:	I be labeled with a received noe of delivery. The vendor or on the case can also be en the product was delivered. Labeling and Dating System ing other than received date of address label, or Black marker to date and label products in e "CCS Labeling and Dating that expire immediately. Wed the facility policy titled age Policy, Rev 4.2023. The alled under the heading Policy: Health Shakes are properly ed within the proper period." evealed under the heading so will be stickered with a per during the	F8	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			C 08/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS 29 NORTH VERM ATLANTIC CIT			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD EFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	labeled with the pat date the food was to the food will be held to the food was to the food will be held to the fo	tient/resident's name and the brought in. Ted unsafe for human yond the expiration date will be upon notification to the label and will be the date on the label and will be	F8	12			
F 880 SS=D	§483.80 Infection C The facility must es infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect	n & Control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f) Control Stablish and maintain an and control program e a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the cansmission of communicable	F 8	80			9/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING _		l	C / 22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and control prograr a minimum, the foll §483.80(a)(1) A sys reporting, investiga and communicable staff, volunteers, viproviding services arrangement based conducted accordin accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Writt procedures for the but are not limited to (i) A system of survice possible communications before the persons in the facil (ii) When and to who communicable diserported; (iii) Standard and trop to be followed to provide followed to provide followed to provide followed, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive posticicumstances. (v) The circumstances or infected disease or infected	stablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual if upon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify table diseases or ey can spread to other sty; som possible incidents of ease or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a	F 88	30		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315317	B. WING				22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	contact will transmi (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A sysidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hait transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual ransport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual ransport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual ransport linens so infection. PCP and update that the facility will concled to a propriate precaute and review of pertinal was determined that appropriate precaute equipment in order specifically by not compare the deficient praction residents (Resident practions) and propriate precaute appropriate precau	t the disease; and he procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the haken by the facility. Indle, store, process, and has to prevent the spread of	F8	880	1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENT FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Resident #21 is no longer in the fact he/she was discharged. The and tubing for resident #21 were discarded. The and tubing for resident #21 were discarded. The and tubing for resident #30 mask and for resident #6 were replaced with nones and placed in a new bag. Resi #6 and #21 were not adversely affect this deficient practice. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDEN WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICE PRACTICE: All residents on BiPAP/CPAP have to potential to be affected by this deficient practice. An audit was conducted to	ility, as mask #6 tubing new idents cted by NTS BE IENT	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			08/2	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	exposed to the envinghtstand contained but not limited to a of margarine/butter phone. On 08/18/2023 at 0 #21's room, the surconnected to a Ext onight stand adjacer mask was not contained to the envinghtstand still contained but not linicontainer of margaricellular phone. A review of Resider Anticipated Minimulassessment tool) dunder section "" the Ext Order 26. 4B1 sitting at rest. A review of Resider revealed Resident #21 used A review of Resider revealed an order of bedtime. A review of Resider revealed an order of bedtime.	ironment. The top of the ed a variety of items including dentures container, container, batteries, and a cellular 9:24 AM while inside Resident veyor observed the mask order 26. 4BI left on top of a left to the resident's bed. The leaned in a bag and left ironment. The top of the leaned a variety of items inted to a dentures container, rine/butter, batteries, and a left leaned left left leaned left left left left left left left left	F8	80	determine the cleanliness and propstorage of BiPAP/CPAP machines, masks, and tubing. 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR: The nursing staff were in-serviced eimportance of maintaining BiPAP/C cleanliness, proper mask, and tubir storage. The Director of Nursing will inspect for proper BIPAP/CPAP cleanliness storage. 4. MONITORING OF CORRECTIACTIONS: Administrator or designee will cond audits of 5 BiPAP/CPAP weekly for weeks and then monthly for two mensure that all respiratory equipmestored properly. The results of the awill be presented to the QAPI Comquarterly for one quarter. The QAP committee will determine if further are necessary.	SURE E on the CPAP ng daily and IVE luct 4 onths to nt is audits mittee I	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315317	B. WING _			/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
F 880	On 08/21/2023 at 0 with Surveyor #1, t stated, "Should be by Surveyor #1 how be stored. During t stated, "for infection why should the Ext with Surveyor #1, t stated, "Should be asked by Surveyor be stored why same interview, the zip-locked bag" when same interview, the zip-locked bag" when same interview, the Ext Order 26. 4BI when not in use. A review of the fact Support" with a review of the fact Support with a revieweal information equipment. N.J.A.C. § 8:39-19 B.) On 08/15/2023 observed a Ext Order in mask and turn in m	D9:55 AM during an interview he Infection Preventionist (IP) in a plastic bag" when asked w should a Ex Order 26. 4BI he same interview, the IP n" when asked by Surveyor #1 Order 26. 4BI be stored in a stored in a be stored in a store	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	E SURVEY MPLETED C
		315317	B. WING			22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	have discolored state additional mass hanging behind the bed. The mask was not contained in a benvironment. On 08/16/2023 at 0 observed the Ex Ord Resident #6's night continued to appear mask were contained in a bag, a environment. On 08/17/2023 at 1 observed the Ex Ord Resident #6's night contained in a bag, a environment. On 08/17/2023 at 1 observed the Ex Ord Resident #6's night continued to appear mask were contained to appear mask were contained in a bag, a environment. On 08/18/2023 at 0 #6's room, Surveyour remaining machine continued tubing and the	inins within the mask. An sk with black head straps was headboard of Resident #6's also appeared to be dust and bag, and was exposed to the 8:37 AM, Surveyor #2 der 26. 4BI remining on stand. The machine r dust. Secondar 26. 4BI tubing and ontained in a plastic bag dated mask that was behind the ed to appear dusty, not and was exposed to the 0:36 AM, Surveyor #2 der 26. 4BI remining on stand. The machine r dust. Secondar 26. 4BI tubing and ontained in a plastic bag dated mask that was behind the ed to appear dusty, not and was exposed to the ed to appear dusty, not and was exposed to the secondar dusty, not and was exposed to the secondar dusty. The to appear dusty. Equipment secondary. Equipment mask were contained in a	F8			
	that was behind the appear dusty, not c exposed to the env liquid was noticed of	ed corder 20.481. The corder mask headboard and continued to contain in a bag, and was ironment. Additionally, clear on the surface of the night eath the Ex Order 26.481.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			C 08/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	On 08/21/2023 at 0 remained on the recontinued to appear mask were stored in The continued to appear mask were stored in The continued to appear mask were stored in The continued to appear mask that and continued to appear and were stored in the continued to appear mask that and continued to appear mask that an	18:59 AM, the Ex Order 26. 4B1 sident's nightstand and redusty. The tubing and redusty. The tubing and redusty. The tubing and redusty. The tubing and redusty and plastic bag dated reduction as behind the headboard opear dusty, not containd in a sed to the environment. In #6's Quarterly Minimum redized assessment tool) dated in section "" that Resident had in section "" that Resident had a diagnosis of reduction revealed orders dated wia Ex Order 26. 4B1 and revealed a focus of revealed that he/she at the revealed at th	t	380			
	with Surveyor #2, the stated, 'Stated', 'Stated', 'Stated', 'Stated', 'Stated', Show the stated', 'Stated', Show the stated', 'Stated', Show the stated', 'Stated', Stated', Show the stated 's show the	9:03 AM, during an interview ne Infection Preventionist (IP) uld be in a plastic bag. It's for sked about how the facilty					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315317	B. WING	<u> </u>			22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD E APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	stores equip On 08/21/2023 at 0 with Surveyor #2, R stated, 'sold of a pla every Sunday' whe often the storage ba then stated that, "It microorganisms aw #2 why was it import bag. At that time in #2 showed the container. RN #3 th with the masks and removed the container. RN #3 th mask anymore now." RN#3 acknow was dusty. On 08/21/2023 at 1 Surveyor #2, the Di replied, "We don't h If resident needs it, enough to use. It sh three (3) times per should the BiPAP m cleaned. The DON zip lock bag" when be stored. Lastly, th Monday or as need should the bag be of A review of the facil of April 2007, and ti did not address sto maintenance of BiP	ment. 9:06 AM, during an interview registered Nurse (RN) #3 astic bag should be changed in asked by Surveyor #2 how ag should be changed. RN #3 is important to keep vay" when asked by Surveyor retant to change the storage Resident #6's room, Surveyor reder 26. 4BI to RN #3 along tubing. At that time, RN #3 mask located behind the bosed of it in the trashmen stated, "He is not using the extension of the extension of the condition of the process of the condition of the process of the condition of the process of the condition of		380			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315317	B. WING			C 08/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Plan" revealed under Provide a safe, san environment for res policy further reveal "Scope", that "2. Im Measures and Prec procedures, hand h standard and transr	Prevention and Surveillance er "Mission and Goal", "1. itary, and comfortable idents, visitors, and staff." The led under section titled plementation of Control eautions: Basics such cleaning ygiene practices, and mission-based precautions."	F 8	80			
	CFR(s): 483.95(g)(1) §483.95(g) Require aides. In-service training in §483.95(g)(1) Be secontinuing compete be no less than 12 less §483.95(g)(2) Include training and resider §483.95(g)(3) Addredetermined in nurse and facility assessing address the special determined by the festivation of the second facility and facility assessing address the special determined by the festivation of the second facility and facility assessing address the special determined by the festivation of the second facility assessing address the special determined by the festivation of the second facility assessing the second	e Training for Nurse Aides 1)-(4) d in-service training for nurse nust- ufficient to ensure the ence of nurse aides, but must hours per year. de dementia management at abuse prevention training. ess areas of weakness as a aides' performance reviews nent at § 483.70(e) and may needs of residents as acility staff. surse aides providing services ognitive impairments, also the cognitively impaired. NT is not met as evidenced	F 94	1. 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS		9/30/23	
		as determined that the facility		ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDE			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING_			22/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (22/2020	
				29 NORTH VERMONT AVE		- 1	
EXCEL C	ARE AT THE PINES			ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 947	Continued From pa	ge 32	F 94	17			
	failed to ensure 2 or Assistants (CNA#, hours of education practice was evider The surveyor reque education files for to	f 5 Certified Nursing 2 and CNA #3) received 12 annually. This deficient need by the following: ested five (5) random CNA he year 2022. y form titled 2022 In-Service illowing;		FOUND TO HAVE BEEN A THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC CNA #2 received the neces to complete 12 hours of ma education. CNA #3 received necessary education to cor hours of mandatory educat reviewed the current proces nurses' aides are receiving mandatory education. All n education files were review all 12 hours of mandatory e	CE: ssary education andatory d the nplete 12 ion. The facility ss to ensure all the annual nurse aides' red to ensure		
	CNA #3 completed			completed. No residents was affected by the deficient pro	ere adversely		
	(DON) said the CN education annually required to be cove have a list. She furt abuse and neglect,	PM, the Director of Nursing A should have 12 hours of When asked what topics are cred, the DON responded we ther said "yes, Resident rights, Infection Control should be beyor asked who is responsible		2. IDENTIFICATION OF IN WHO HAVE THE POTENT AFFECTED BY THE SAME PRACTICE: All residents have the potent affected by this deficient process.	TAL TO BE E DEFICIENT ntial to be		
	to ensure the CNA education annually Resources tracks to getting 12 hours. A review of a facility with a Plan date of Intent section: It is provide a Staff Edu State and Federal Procedure section:	completes 12 hours of and the DON replied Human of ensure they (CNA's) are policy titled Staff education 02/01/2022 revealed under the the policy of the facility to cation Plan in accordance with Regulations. Under the 13. The facility will ensure the 14 includes both pre-service and		3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES THAT THE DEFICIENT PR DOES NOT RECUR: The facility completed a corplan to include an education education packet covers all topics to complete all 12 homandatory education as peregulations. An annual edube held yearly to ensure comandatory education. 4. MONITORING OF CORACTIONS:	mprehensive in packet, the l necessary ours of er state cation fair will mpletion of all		
	NJAC 8:39-43.17(b)		The Director of Nursing or audit 5 nurse aides educati for 4 weeks and then month	on files weekly		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING		I .	C 08/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 947	Continued From pa	age 33	FS		ne audits will mmittee QAPI		

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
					0	;
		060103	B. WING		08/2	2/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
EVOEL	ADE AT THE DINES	29 NORTH	I VERMONT	AVE		
EXCEL	ARE AT THE PINES	ATLANTIC	CITY, NJ	8401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	standards in the Ne Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is impleficiencies may reaccordance with the Jersey Admiistrative enforcement of Lice 8:39-5.1(a) Mandat (a) The facility shall Federal, State, and		S 560			9/30/23
	by: C/O # NJ158380, N Based on interview facility documentati facility failed to mai direct care staff to rethe state of New Je 14 of 14 day shifts: 08/12/2023 and 2.) of 9/25/2022 to 10/shifts for the period Findings include: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, day with N.J.S.A. (New	NT is not met as evidenced JJ156511 s and review of pertinent on, it was determined that the ntain the required minimum resident ratios as mandated by rsey. This was evident for 1.) for the period of 07/30/2023 to 3 of 7 day shifts for the period 1/2022 AND 3.) 5 of 7 day of 07/17/2022 to 07/23/2022. rsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for		1. 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDEN FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The facility actively seeks to hire Contains, that any callouts or no-show in calls being made by the shift sure to fill the shift. Recruitment efforts facility to hire CNA's, direct nursing include Aggressively running ads to various social media platforms, Ut of employment application website fostering partnerships with recruitment employment agencies. No reshave been adversely affected by the deficient practice.	CNAs, apply with ws result pervisor by the g staff hrough ilization es, and ment sidents	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 09/08/23

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jer	<u>sey Department of F</u>	leaith				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	·	COMPL	LETED
					l c	
		060103	B. WING			, 2/2023
		000103			00/2	212023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		29 NORTH	I VERMONT	AVE		
EXCEL C	CARE AT THE PINES	ATLANTIC	CITY, NJ (08401		
(VA) ID	SHIMMADY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION)N	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	PRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
	nursing homes " inc	dicated the New Jersey				
	Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112,			2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDE	-NTS	
		30:13-18 (the Act), which		WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO	I	
		m staffing requirements in		AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFI	I	
		e following ratio(s) were		PRACTICE:	J.L	
	effective on 02/01/2			All residents have the potential to	be	
		e Aide (CNA) to every eight		affected by this situation.		
	residents for the da					
		ff member to every 10		3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO EN	NSURE	
		ening shift, provided that no		THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC		
		ll staff members shall be		NOT RECUR:		
	CNAs, and each di	rect staff member shall be		Facility's Recruitment and Retention	on	
		s a CNA and shall perform		Strategies and Efforts will remain i		
	nurse aide duties: a			progress, which include but are no		
	One direct care sta	ff member to every 14		to the following:		
		ght shift, provided that each		Offer Sign on bonuses to attra	ct staff.	
	direct care staff me	mber shall sign in to work as a		 Recruitment bonus to encoura 	ige	
	CNA and perform C	CNA duties.		referrals from current staff.		
				 Make attempts to attract overt 	ime or	
		deficient in CNA staffing for		PRN staff shifts.		
	residents on 14 of	14 day shifts as follows for the		 Regularly meet with Staff to be 	oost	
	period 07/30/2023 t	to 08/12/2023:		morale.		
				 Conduct Staff Appreciation pro 		
		ad 10 CNAs for 107 residents		and activities to promote Staff Ret		
		quired at least 13 CNAs.		 Aggressively run ads in variou 		
		ad 10 CNAs for 107 residents		media platforms and employment		
		quired at least 13 CNAs.		application websites.		
		ad 12 CNAs for 107 residents		 Flexible shifts and schedules. 		
		quired at least 13 CNAs.		 Working with C.N.A. schools t 	o recruit	
		ad 12 CNAs for 107 residents		new grads.		
		quired at least 13 CNAs.				
		ad 12 CNAs for 108 residents		4. MONITORING OF CORRECT	IVE	
		quired at least 13 CNAs.		ACTIONS:		
		ad 12 CNAs for 108 residents		The HR Director or designee will p		
		quired at least 13 CNAs.		weekly reports to the Administrato	I	
		ad 12 CNAs for 108 residents		regarding all efforts made to try to		
	on the day shift, red	quired at least 13 CNAs.		with the State's Staffing Ratios. R		
	00/00/00			will be presented to the QAPI Com		
		ad 9 CNAs for 110 residents		quarterly for one quarter. The QAF		
	on the day shift, red	quired at least 14 CNAs.		committee will determine if further	reports	

INCW OCI	sey Department of I	Caltii				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
						;
		060103	B. WING		08/2	2/2023
		070557.00				
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
EXCEL	ARE AT THE PINES	29 NORTH	I VERMONT	AVE		
EXCEL	AREAI INE FINES	ATLANTIC	CITY, NJ	08401		
(XA) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION)N	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	PRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
0.500	0		0.500			
\$ 560	Continued From pa	ge 2	S 560			
	-08/07/23 h	ad 12 CNAs for 110 residents		are necessary.		
		quired at least 14 CNAs.		are necessary.		
		ad 13 CNAs for 110 residents				
		quired at least 14 CNAs.				
		ad 13 CNAs for 110 residents				
		quired at least 14 CNAs.				
		ad 13 CNAs for 112 residents				
	on the day shift, red	quired at least 14 CNAs.				
	-08/11/23 ha	ad 10 CNAs for 112 residents				
	on the day shift, red	quired at least 14 CNAs.				
		ad 8 CNAs for 112 residents				
		quired at least 14 CNAs.				
	on the day offit, roc	faired at least 14 Ortille.				
	2) The facility was	deficient in CNA staffing for				
		day shifts as follows for the				
	period of 9/25/2022	2 to 10/1/2022:				
	00/05/00 !					
		ad 7 CNAs for 97 residents on				
		ed at least 12 CNAs.				
	-09/30/22 ha	ad 10 CNAs for 96 residents				
	on the day shift, red	quired at least 12 CNAs.				
	-10/01/22 ha	ad 11 CNAs for 94 residents				
	on the day shift, red	quired at least 12 CNAs.				
	•					
	3. The facility was o	deficient in CNA staffing for				
		day shifts as follows 5 of 7 day				
		of 07/17/2022 to 07/23/2022.				
	·	01 077 1772022 10 0772072022.				
	•					
	07/17/22 h	ad 10 CNAs for 93 residents				
		quired at least 12 CNAs.				
		ad 11 CNAs for 93 residents				
		quired at least 12 CNAs.				
		ad 9 CNAs for 93 residents on				
		ed at least 12 CNAs.				
		ad 9 CNAs for 93 residents on				
	the day shift, requir	ed at least 12 CNAs.				
		ad 9 CNAs for 92 residents on				
	the day shift, requir	ed at least 11 CNAs.				
	. , ,		I	I		

	AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		060403	B. WING		00/0		
		060103	D. W.10		08/2	2/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
EXCEL	CARE AT THE PINES		H VERMONT CITY, NJ (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 3	S 560				
	the facility person resurveyor asked the familiar with the mir for nursing homes. am familiar. Day shevening is 1 to 10 a employee for every meet the requireme We try our best." On 8/18/2023 at apsurveyor met with the the surveyor asked were meeting the missing surveyor asked the su	AM, the surveyor interviewed esponsible for staffing. The staffing person if she was nimum staffing requirements. The staffing person replied, "I ift is 1 CNA to 8 residents, and night shift requires 1 14 residents. Someday's we ent and some days we do not. Proximately 1:19 PM, the ne facility administrative staff. If the administrative staff if they ninimum staffing requirements. The facility Director of Nursing ly."					
S1160	8:39-13.4(c)(3) Mar	ndatory Communication	S1160			9/30/23	
		cation training program each or all employees on each of					
	3. Resident righ	nts; and					
	by: Based on interview employee inservice that the facility failed Certified Nursing As annual inservice tra of resident rights. T	and review of facility s records, it was determined d to provide evidence that esistants (CNAs) received ining on the mandatory topic his deficient practice was CNA education files reviewed, by the following:		1. 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDEN FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: No residents were adversely affect the deficient practice. The facility swere educated on residents' rights	TS ED BY ted by staff		

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING.			,
		060103	B. WING			2/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
EXCEL C	ARE AT THE PINES		VERMONT			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	CITY, NJ (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
S1160	Continued From page 4		S1160			
	education files for the A review of the five	ested five (5) random CNA the calendar year of 2022. education files did not include the CNA's received annual t Rights.		2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFINE PRACTICE: All residents have the potential to affected by this situation. 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO EN) BE CIENT be	
	at 1:09 PM, the Dire asked what topics a CNA training, the D She further said "ye	with the surveyor on 08/21/23 ector of Nursing replied when are required to be covered for ON responded we have a list. es, Resident rights, abuse and ontrol should be included.		THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC NOT RECUR: Resident rights train be included in the yearly facility ed fair. 4. MONITORING OF CORRECT ACTIONS: Administrator or designee will con-	E DOES ning will lucation	
	with a Plan date of Intent section: It is to provide a Staff Education It is to State and Federal Forcedure section: staff education plant annual requirement shall ensure that education following areas: to procedures-life safe preparedness; d. Adawareness program include Advanced Education:	A review of a facility policy titled Staff education with a Plan date of 02/01/2022 revealed under the Intent section: It is the policy of the facility to provide a Staff Education Plan in accordance with State and Federal Regulations. Under the Procedure section: 3. The facility will ensure the staff education plan includes both pre-service and annual requirements. 4. The staff education plan shall ensure that education is conducted annually for all facility employees at a minimum, in the following areas: b. Fire Prevention, emergency procedures-life safety, and disaster preparedness; d. Accident prevention and safety awareness programs; e. Resident Rights to include Advanced Directives; f. Osha Training-Biomedical Waste Plan and Blood borne		audits weekly for 4 weeks and the monthly for 2 months to ensure the employees receive resident' rights training. The results of the audits of the presented to the QAPI Committee quarterly for one quarter. The QAPI committee will determine if further are necessary.	at all ; will be :	
S1405	8:39-19.5(a) Manda Sanitation	atory Infection Control and	S1405			9/30/23
	a) The facility shall	require all new employees to				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		060103	B. WING		08/22	2/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	29 NORTH	DRESS, CITY, S H VERMONT C CITY, NJ (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1405	complete a health hexamination performadvanced practice of physician assistant, first day of employee of assessment by a resupon employment, practice nurse's example to 30 days from The facility shall estimated and process	istory and to receive an med by a physician or nurse, or New Jersey licensed within two weeks prior to the nent or upon employment. If	S1405			
	by: Based on interview it was determined to that new employees during the required practice was identification records reviewed at following: Employee #9 was hof the file revealed receive a physical expart of the new hire During an interview 8/18/2023 at 8:21 A employees and reh	and review of employee files, not the facility failed to ensure is had a physical examination time frame. This deficient fied for 1 of 10 new employee and was evidenced by the sired on as evidenced by the examination as required as process. With administration on the surveyor asked if new fired employees require a sen as part of the new hire		1. 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDEN FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: No residents have been adversely affected by the deficient practice. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDE WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICE PRACTICE All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by this defipractice. Employee #9 received phon [STOTION 13]. In addition, all files of Employees hired since [STOTION 13] reviewed for compliance.	ENTS O BE CIENT e icient hysical	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		060103	B. WING			, 2/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
EXCEL C	CARE AT THE PINES		I VERMONT CITY, NJ (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1405	Continued From pa	ge 6	S1405			
	new hire requires a hire process. Even employment and is considered a new h	ation replied, "Of course, a physical as part of the new if an employee leaves rehired after 1 year it is ire and would require a the new hire process."		3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC NOT RECUR On 08/18/23, Administrator education NJ 8:39-19.59(a). A new hire of was developed to establish criterial determining the timely completene physical examinations for employed. 4. MONITORING OF CORRECT ACTIONS Administrator or designee will aud hire files weekly for 4 weeks and to monthly for 2 months to ensure tin completeness of physical examinations. The results of the audits will be protouched to the QAPI Committee quarterly for quarter. The QAPI committee will determine if further audits are necessions.	ted HRD heck list a for less of lees. TIVE it new hen hely ations. esented for one	
S1410	Sanitation	ndatory Infection Control and	S1410			9/30/23
	the medical staff er employment shall re tuberculin skin test purified protein deri shall be employees two-step Mantoux s millimeters of indur- employees with a d skin test result (10 induration), employ appropriate medical when medically cor Mantoux tuberculin	oyee, including members of imployed by the facility, upon eceive a two-step Mantoux with five tuberculin units of vative. The only exceptions with documented negative skin test results (zero to nine action) within the last year, ocumented positive Mantoux or more millimeters of ees who have received I treatment for tuberculosis, or intraindicated. Results of the skin tests administered to all be acted upon as follows:				

New Jer	sey Department of F	<u>leaith</u>				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
					l c	
		060103	B. WING			, 2/2023
		000103			U0/Z	2/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		29 NORTH	I VERMONT	AVE		
EXCEL	CARE AT THE PINES	ATLANTIC	CITY, NJ (08401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	PRIATE	DATE
				DEI IOIENOT)		
S1410	Continued From pa	ae 7	S1410			
		3-1				
		ep of the Mantoux tuberculin				
		ss than 10 millimeters of				
		second step of the two-step				
		be administered one to three				
	weeks later.					
		NT is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		and record review, it was		1. 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS		
		facility failed to ensure that		ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDEN		
		nsistently received the		FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECT	ED BY	
		skin test (a test to check if a		THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE:		
		fected with TB bacteria) upon		No residents have been adversely	y	
		nis deficient practice was		affected by the deficient practice.		
		new employee files reviewed				
	(Employee #9) and	is evidenced by the following:		2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDE		
				WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO		
		ee #9's file did not include		AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFI	CIENT	
		she received step 1 or step 2		PRACTICE		
	of the test upon hire	e on ^{Ex Order 26, 4B1} .		All residents in the facility have the		
				potential to be affected by this defi		
		8/2023 at 8:30 AM, the staff		practice. Employee #9 received		
		hires was asked if new		test on addition, the files	of	
		uired to have a 2-step Mantoux		Employees hired since Ex Order 26. 4B1	were	
		onded, "Of course, a new hire		reviewed for compliance.		
		ified protein derivative, a skin				
		s if you have tuberculosis) and		3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO EN		
		the new hire process. Even if		THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC	E DOES	
		s employment and is rehired				
		nsidered a new hire and would				
		and 2 step ppd as part of the		on NJ 8:39-19.59(a). A new hire cl		
	new hire process."	-		was developed to establish criteria	a for	
	·			determining the timely completene		
				employees' Mantoux testing.		

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		060103	B. WING		08/2	; 2/2023	
					1 00/2	LILULU	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
EXCEL	CARE AT THE PINES		TH VERMONT TC CITY, NJ				
	CLIMMADY CTA			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S1410	Continued From pa	ge 8	S1410				
				4. MONITORING OF CORRECT ACTIONS Administrator or designee will aud new hire files weekly for 4 weeks monthly for 2 months to ensure till completeness of Mantoux testing results of the audits will be preser the QAPI Committee quarterly for quarter. The QAPI committee will determine if further audits are new formulation of the committee of the committee of the committee will determine if further audits are new formulation.	dit the and then mely . The nted to one		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
315317 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	10/2/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES		29 NORTH VERMONT AVE			
		ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
·					

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
8 0(e)(3)		Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed 09/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(d)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 09/30/2023
8 5(I)		Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed 09/30/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		e)(f)	Correction Completed 09/30/2023
7 5(g)(1)-(4)		Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
			ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
			ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
Y	(INITIALS REVIEWE (INITIALS	ED BY			TITLE RANY UNCOF	RRECTED DEFICIEI		A SUMMARY OF		
	7 (Fig)(1)-(4)	REVIEWE (INITIALS	Correction Completed 09/30/2023 Correction Completed 09/30/2023	Y5	Y5	Y5	Y5	Y5	Y5	Y5

		POST-	CERTIFIC	CATIO	N REVISIT F	REPORT			
IDENTIFI	ER / SUPPLIER : CATION NUMBE	A. Building	NSTRUCTION				.	DATE O	F REVISIT
315317	- FACILITY	Y1 B. Wing			OTDEET ADDDESS O	NEW CEATE ZID CO	12	10/2/20	23 Y3
	F FACILITY CARE AT THE	PINES			STREET ADDRESS, C 29 NORTH VERMONT ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 0	AVE	DUE		
program corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	d by a qualified State sedeficiencies previous such corrective action he identification prefix	ly reported on the was accomplish	ne CMS-256 ned. Each d	7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fu	encies and Plan of ally identified using	Correctio either the	n, that l regulat	have been tion or LSC
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix	F0584	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		09/30/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			ATE	
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				ATE	
FOLLOW 8/22/202	UP TO SURVE			CORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567)		1 177 (0	YES	□ NO	

		F	POST-C	ERTIF	ICATION	N REVISIT R	REPORT				
IDENTIFI	R / SUPPLIER : CATION NUMBE	ER A.	JLTIPLE CON Building Wing	STRUCTION					DATE 0	F REVISI	
315317		Y1 ^{B.}	vvilig			OTDEET 10000000	NT/ 07475 710 00	12	10/2/20	123	Y3
	FACILITY CARE AT THE	PINES				STREET ADDRESS, C 29 NORTH VERMONT ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 0	AVE	DDE			
program, corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	e deficiencie such correct the identifica	es previously ctive action v	reported on as accompli	the CMS-2567 shed. Each de	edicaid and/or Clinica 7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu ne CMS-2567 (prefix o	Il Laboratory Impro encies and Plan of Illy identified using	f Correction of Correction of Correction	on, that e regula	have be	SC
ITEI	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y 5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	E0037	c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #	483.73(d)(1)	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC		0	9/30/2023	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		C	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #		C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC _			LSC				
ID Prefix		c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	on
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC _			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #		C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC			LSC				
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWEI (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWEI (INITIALS)		DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOW 8/22/202	OLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					CORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YE	s 🗆 N	0

		F	POST-C	ERTIF	ICATION	N REVISIT R	REPORT				
IDENTIFI	R / SUPPLIER : CATION NUMBE	ER A.	JLTIPLE CON Building Wing	STRUCTION					DATE 0	F REVISI	
315317		Y1 ^{B.}	vvilig			OTDEET 10000000	NT/ 07475 710 00	12	10/2/20	123	Y3
	FACILITY CARE AT THE	PINES				STREET ADDRESS, C 29 NORTH VERMONT ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 0	AVE	DDE			
program, corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	e deficiencie such correct the identifica	es previously ctive action v	reported on as accompli	the CMS-2567 shed. Each de	edicaid and/or Clinica 7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu ne CMS-2567 (prefix o	Il Laboratory Impro encies and Plan of Illy identified using	f Correction of Correction of Correction	on, that e regula	have be	SC
ITEI	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y 5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	E0037	c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #	483.73(d)(1)	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC		0	9/30/2023	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		C	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #		C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC _			LSC				
ID Prefix		c	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	on
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC _			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correcti	ion
Reg. #		C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	ted
LSC				LSC			LSC				
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWEI (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWEI (INITIALS)		DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOW 8/22/202	OLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					CORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YE	s 🗆 N	0

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 10/2/2023 060103 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 09/30/2023 LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Page 1 of 1 **EVENT ID:** G08G12

YES NO

8/22/2023

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / DATE OF REVISIT **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 10/2/2023 060103 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 ID Prefix S1160 ID Prefix S1405 Correction Correction Correction 8:39-19.5(a) 8:39-5.1(a) 8:39-13.4(c)(3) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 09/30/2023 LSC 09/30/2023 LSC LSC 09/30/2023 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** ID Prefix S1410 Correction Correction Correction 8:39-19.5(b)(1) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 09/30/2023 LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? 8/22/2023 YES NO

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID:

G08G12

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT (11/06)

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		I -	(X3) DATE COMF	
		315317	B. WING			08/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 08/16/2023 and 08/17/2023 and Excel Care at the Pines was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupanci Excel Care at the Pines is a three story building that was built in 90's, It is composed of Type II protected. The facility is divided into 8- smoke zones. The facility currently has 2 generators		K 0				9/30/23
	08/16/2023 and 08/ facility management facility failed to: Pro- emergency light ab- generator's transfer independent of the and emergency ger NFPA 101:2012 - 7 This deficient practifollowing:	building's electrical system nerator, in accordance with .9, 19.2.9.1.			1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: A vendor will install a proper battery backup emergency light above the 2-emergency generator transfer switc accordance with NFPA 101:2012-7.9,19.2.9.1 on September 2023. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDENT	ch in · 30,	(X6) DATE
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/08/2023

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315317	B. WING _		08/	22/2023
EXCEL C		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
K 351 SS=E	On 08/16/2023 (da survey entrance at request was made Director (SMD) if the Generator. The SM have two Diesel Get On 08/17/2023 (da building tour at apprinspection outside emergency general performed. The surveyor of a battery backup independent of the generator transfer surveyor, no. The SMD confirmed observation. On 08/17/2023 durapproximately 10:5 the Administrator of NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 1 generator's transfer independent of the and emergency generatory generat	y one of survey) during the approximately 8:46 AM, a to the Senior Maintenance he facility had an Emergency MD told the surveyor, yes we enerators. If y two of survey,) during the proximately 9:17 AM, an of the building where the two tor switches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of emergency light that was generator's for the two switches. If y two of survey, during the proximately 9:17 AM, an of the building where the two tor switches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of emergency light that was generator's for the two switches. If y two of survey, during the two tor switches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of emergency light that was generator's for the two switches. If y two of survey, during the two tors witches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches. If y two of survey, during the two two tors witches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches. If y two of survey, and y two the two tors witches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches. If y two of survey, and y two the two two tors witches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches. If y two of survey, we we enerators were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches. If y two of survey, we we enerators were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches were located was preveyor observed no evidence of the two switches.	K 29	WHO HAVE THE POTENT AFFECTED BY THE SAME PRACTICE: All residents, staff and visite potential to be affected by the practice. Director of Maintenance will Battery backup emergency installed in accordance with 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES THAT THE DEFICIENT PR DOES NOT RECUR: The Maintenance Director who by the Administrator on K92 and details. Director of Maintenance or include observation of the demergency generators translocations to ensure safety a when conducting weekly enrounds. 4. MONITORING OF COFACTIONS: Administrator or Designee wandits of all designated emergency and the continuous to meet code is in place. The results of the audits will to the QAPI Committee quarquarter. The QAPI committee quarquarter. The QAPI committee determine if further audits and signated emergency.	in DEFICIENT ors have the se deficient I ensure that lighting will be in NFPA 101 TO ENSURE ACTICE was educated and designee will designated sfer switch and compliance vironmental RRECTIVE will conduct ergency weekly for 4 months, to lighting need interly for one see will	9/30/23

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315317 08/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 | Continued From page 2 K 351 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13. Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS Based on observation and review of facility provided documentation on 08/16/2023 and ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS 08/17/2023, in the presence of facility FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY management it was determined that the Facility THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE failed to properly install sprinklers, as required by The Maintenance director installed the 1 CMS regulation §483.90(a) physical environment escheon wring to sprinkler head inside closet of the 2nd floor Activities room. to all areas in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.5.1, 9.7. The Maintenance director corrected the 9.7.1.1 and National Fire Protection Association 1-inch gap to the folding attic stairs inside (NFPA) 13 Installation of Sprinkler Systems 2012 the second-floor activities room to be Edition. sealed to not let heat bypass the fire sprinkler and for the sprinkler to function The deficient practice is evidenced by the properly. The maintenance director mounted the following. 2x3 foot ceiling tile is in place in the vent On 08/16/2023 (day one of survey) during the unit staff lounge. This ensures the heat survey entrance at approximately 8:46 AM, a does not bypass the sprinkler and for the request was made to the Senior Maintenance sprinkler to function properly.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315317 B. WING					08/2	22/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	Director (SMD) to play-out which identismoke compartment A review of the facilithere are two (2) but ogether the "East" building Resident sleeping in has two (2) floors who was the floor floor floors who was two failed to provide provide provide provide floor for the event floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately one ceiling. In the event floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 2) At approximately floor floors who was the properly. 3) The floor floors who was the properly who was the	provide a copy of the facility fies the various rooms and the in the facility. If the provided lay-out identified wildings that are connected and West" buildings. That three (3) floors with 46 frooms and the "West" building with 19 Resident sleeping. 1023 at approximately 9:17 AM 8/17/2023, in the presence of tour of the facility was the following locations that oper fire sprinkler coverage: 103	K	3351	2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDED WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFIC PRACTICE: All residents, staff and visitors have potential to be affected by the deficipractice. 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENTITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR: Administrator educated the Mainter Department to ensure that automat sprinkler system protection is functiproperly and that there no penetratiany areas throughout the building. The Maintenance Director will audit presence of escheon wrings through the building monthly. The Maintenance Director will audit gaps to be sealed to not let heat by the fire sprinkler throughout the facility ensure that heat does not bypass the sprinkler and for the sprinkler to fun properly. 4. MONITORING OF CORRECTINGTIONS: Maintenance Director or Designee of conduct monthly rounds for 5 monthly ensure that automatic fire sprinkler system protection is installed with minterference. Findings will be presented to the QAC Committee quarterly for one quarter	EE IENT the ient SURE in ance ic fire oning on in the hout for pass ility ceiling to he hotton VE will his to	

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315317 08/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 | Continued From page 4 K 351 3) At approximately 9:33 AM, inside the Vent QAPI committee will determine if further unit's staff lounge, the surveyor observed one two audits are necessary. (2) feet by three (3) feet ceiling tile missing from the drop ceiling tracking. In the event of a fire this would allow the heat to by-pass the fire sprinkler in the room and the sprinkler would not function properly. The SMD confirmed the findings at the time of observations. On 08/17/2023 at approximately 10:50 AM during the survey exit, the surveyor informed the Administrator of the deficiency. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 13 K 363 | Corridor - Doors K 363 9/30/23 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01	(X3) DATE S		
		315317	B. WING		08/22	2/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESPONDED TO THE APPROPRIEM OF T	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From page 5 with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, etc. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced			63		
	Based on observation on 08/16/2023 and 08/17/2023, in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1 of 34 corridor doors inspected and tested, were able to resist the passage of smoke in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. The evidence includes the following, On 08/16/2023 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 8:46 AM, a request was made to the Senior Maintenance Director (SMD) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments in the facility.			1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESID FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The maintenance director fixed latch on the door to room 357. ensures the 7-inch gap is close allow fire, smoke and poisonou pass. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RES WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL AFFECTED BY THE SAME DE PRACTICE: All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practic of Maintenance made rounds to	the door This d to not s gases to DENTS TO BE FICIENT to be e. Director	

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315317 08/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 6 K 363 A review of the facility provided lay-out identified that all room doors will close and latch. there are two (2) buildings that are connected together the "East and West" buildings. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENSURE The "East" building has three (3) floors with 46 THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE Resident sleeping rooms and the "West" building DOES NOT RECUR: has two (2) floors with 19 Resident sleeping The administrator educated the Maintenance Department to ensure that rooms . the facility is compliant in properly Starting on 08/16/2023 at approximately 9:17 AM confining fire and smoke products and in and continued on 08/17/2023 in the presence of properly defending occupants in place by making sure that all room doors will close the facility's SMD, a tour of the facility was conducted. and latch. During the two (2) day tour of the facility the 4. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE surveyor performed closure tests of the thirty-four (34) doors in the corridors with the following ACTIONS: results. Administrator or Designee will conduct audits weekly for four weeks and then On 08/16/2023 at approximately 9:36 AM, in the monthly for two months to ensure that all East building 3rd, floor during a closure test of the room doors will close and latch, so they corridor door leading into Resident room #357. are able to resist the passage of smoke, the door did not latch into it's frame. This left an properly confine fire and smoke products approximately seven (7) inch gap between the and to properly defend occupants in door and the frame. This test was repeated two place. The results of the audits will be presented to the QAPI Committee additional times with the same results. This would allow fire, smoke and poisonous guarterly for one guarter. The QAPI gases to pass into the exit access corridor in the committee will determine if further audits event of a fire. are necessary. The SMD confirmed the finding at the time . The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit conference on 08/17/2023 at approximately 10:50 AM. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. K 371 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Compar K 371 9/30/23 SS=E

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315317 B. WING 08/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 371 | Continued From page 7 K 371 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Compartments 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be provided to form at least two smoke compartments on every sleeping floor with a 30 or more patient bed capacity. Size of compartments cannot exceed 22,500 square feet or a 200-foot travel distance from any point in the compartment to a door in the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.1, 19.3.7.2 Detail in REMARKS zone dimensions including length of zones and dead-end corridors. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS Based on observation and review of facility provided documentation on 0816/2023, it was ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS determined that the facility failed to provide at FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY least two smoke compartments on each floor that THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: did not exceed 22,500 square feet. This deficient The Maintenance director installed practice was evidenced by the following: self-closing bars for the 2-bathroom doors in room #217 and #219 to seal off as a On 08/16/2023 (day one of survey) during the smoke compartment. Residents were not survey entrance at approximately 8:46 AM, a adversely affected by the deficient request was made to the Senior Maintenance practice. Director (SMD) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDENTS smoke compartments in the facility. WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT A review of the facility provided lay-out identified PRACTICE: there are two (2) buildings that are connected All residents, staff and visitors have the together the "East and West" buildings. potential to be affected by the deficient The "East" building has three (3) floors with 46 practice. Resident sleeping rooms between the three (3) SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENSURE floors and the "West" building has two (2) floors THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE with 19 Resident sleeping rooms on the second floor. DOES NOT RECUR: Administrator There are 8 smoke compartments in the facility. in-serviced the Maintenance Department

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315317 08/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 371 | Continued From page 8 K 371 on NFPA101; 19.3.71, 19.3.7.2 to ensure Starting on 08/16/2023 at approximately 9:17 AM that all smoke compartment doors seal to ensure no smoke, fire, or poisonous in the presence of the facility's SMD, a tour of the facility was conducted. gasses pass. The Maintenance Director audited the facility for two smoke During a test of the corridor double smoke doors compartments on each floor that did not between Resident rooms #217 and #219 the exceed 22,500 square feet. surveyor observed that the Resident room #217 was located one one side of the smoke doors and MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE Resident room #219 was located on the other ACTIONS: side. Further inspection identified that Resident Administrator or designee will conduct rooms #217 and #219 shared a bathroom. The audits weekly for four weeks and then surveyor also observed that the two (2) corridor monthly for two months to ensure that doors leading into the resident rooms and two (2) Smoke compartment doors close bathroom doors had no means to self-close. The results of the audits will be presented In the event of a fire in one smoke compartment to the QAPI Committee quarterly for one the fire, smoke and poisonous gasses would guarter. The QAPI committee will pass through Resident rooms #217 and #219 into determine if further audits are necessary. the other smoke compartment. The SMD confirmed the finding at the time of inspection. On 08/17/2023 at approximately 10:50 AM during the survey exit, the surveyor informed the Administrator of the deficiency. NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c) -31.2 (e) Electrical Systems - Other K 911 K 911 9/30/23 SS=D | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315317	B. WING			08/22/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE AT THE PINES			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 NORTH VERMONT AVE TLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 911	citation, should be Chapter 6 (NFPA 9 This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observar 08/17/2023, in the property of the following of t	included on Form CMS-2567. 9) NT is not met as evidenced tion on 08/16/2023 and presence of facility is determined that the facility is determined that the facility is 1 of 6 electrical outlets atter source (with-in 6 feet) was und-Fault Circuit Interrupter This deficient practice was ollowing: ction Association (NFPA) 101, is tems. Electrical wiring and in accordance with NFPA 70, Code, unless such installations ing installations, which shall continued in service. t Circuit-Interrupter Protection and-fault circuit-interruption for rovided as required in 210.8 in ground-fault hall be installed in readily in eground-fault in the protection of the protection of the protection for personal receptacles are installed within receptacles are installed within receptacles are installed within receptacles are installed within receptacles.	K	911	1. CORRECTIVE ACTIONS ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENT FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The maintenance director replaced outlet to a GFCI hospital grade outler room # 212. 2. IDENTIFICATION OF RESIDEN WHO HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFIC PRACTICE: All residents, staff and visitors have potential to be affected by the defici practice. 3. SYSTEMIC CHANGES TO ENS THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR: The Maintenance Director was edue by the Administrator on K911 definit and details. The Director of Mainter and/or designee will include observe of GFCI outlets to ensure safety and proper performance of all resident's rooms GFCI outlets when conductir environmental rounds. The Mainten Director checked all the residents' r GFCI outlets to ensure safety and compliance with NFPA 10. 4. MONITORING OF CORRECTI ACTIONS: The Administrator or Designee will conduct audits of 5 residents' rooms	the et in NTS BE IENT the ient SURE ient cated tion hance ation d in g daily hance rooms VE		

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315317 B. WING 08/22/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE **EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES** ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 911 | Continued From page 10 K 911 survey entrance at approximately 8:46 AM, a outlets weekly for 4 weeks then monthly request was made to the Senior Maintenance for 2 months, to ensure that the residents Director (SMD) to provide a copy of the facility CFCI outlets de-energize. The results of lay-out which identifies the various rooms and the audits will be presented to the QAPI Committee quarterly for one quarter. The smoke compartments in the facility. QAPI committee will determine if further A review of the facility provided lay-out identified audits are necessary. there are two (2) buildings that are connected together the "East and West" buildings. The "East" building has three (3) floors with 46 Resident sleeping rooms and the "West" building has two (2) floors with 19 Resident sleeping rooms . Starting on 08/16/2023 at approximately 9:17 AM and continued on 08/17/2023 in the presence of the facility's SMD, a tour of the facility was conducted. During the two (2) day building tour the of the facility the surveyor observed and tested six (6) electrical outlets in wet (with-in 6 feet of a sink) locations with one electrical outlet that failed to de-energize when tested in the following location. On 08/16/2023: 1. At approximately 10:41 AM, inside the West building 2nd. floor Nursing supply room (#212), one Quad electrical outlet located thirty-six (36) inches to the left of the sink when tested with a GFCI tester to de-energize, the Quad electrical outlet did not de-energize as required by code. The SMD confirmed the findings at the time of observations. On 08/17/2023 at approximately 10:50 AM during the survey exit, the surveyor informed the Administrator of the deficiency.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
	315317				B. WING				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	29 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH VERMONT AVE LANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		22/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 911	Continued From pa NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e NFPA 99: -6.3.2.1,	2)	K	911					

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATIO	N RE	EVISIT F	REPOF	RT					
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / FICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building 01 - B. Wing						Y2	10/2/2	OF REVI	ISIT Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY EXCEL CARE AT THE PINES						STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 NORTH VERMONT AVE ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401							
progran correcte provisio	poort is completed by a q n, to show those deficient and the date such co on number and the ident of vey report form).	ncies previously rrective action \	/ reported was accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each	67, State deficiend	ement of Defici cy should be fu	encies and ally identifie	Plan of Correct d using either th	ion, that ne regula	t have b ation or	LSC		
ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE ITEM				DATE			
Y4	4	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5			
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	ction		
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Comp	leted		
LSC	K0291	09/30/2023	LSC	K0351		09/30/2023	LSC	K0363		09/30/2	2023		
ID Prefix	,	Competion	ID Prefix			Compation	ID Prefix			0.000	-4:		
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Correction Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Correction	Reg. #			Correc			
LSC	K0371	09/30/2023	LSC	K0911		09/30/2023	LSC						
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	ction		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Comp	leted		
		_	1				l						